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          Question No: 221

NBN Co Limited

Hansard Ref: Written, 14/03/2017


Topic: Coffee Machines

Senator Urquhart, Anne asked:

1. How many Coffee Machines exist across all of NBN Co offices?

2. Has NBN Co purchased coffee machines for staff usage since 1 July 2014? If yes, please provide a list that includes the type of coffee machine, the cost, the amount, and any ongoing costs such as purchase of coffee or coffee pods and when the machine was purchased.

3. Why were coffee machines purchased?

4. Where did the funding for the coffee machines come from?

5. Who is responsible for the maintenance of the coffee machines? How much was spent on maintenance in 2015-16 and how much this financial year to date? Please include a list of what maintenance has been undertaken. Where does the funding for maintenance come from?


Answer:

1. There are 54 coffee machines across 18 locations (often with multiple levels) around Australia. These were acquired between June 2010 and January 2017.


2. A full list of purchase dates is provided below. For costs see QoN 150.

 28 coffee machines were purchased from 2010-12 totalling $152,807.
 12 were purchased from 2015-17  totalling  $57,255
 14 have been acquired free (on loan) since April 2015.


3. Operating the NBN across Australia is a 24-hour business and a number of nbn facilities operate outside of normal business hours. Coffee machines were purchased as an amenity for staff across these and other offices.


4. Capital Project Budgets for each individual project which was Board approved.


5. Facilities Maintenance Provider, Broadspectrum, is responsible for the maintenance of coffee machines.

 $39,951.14 inclusive of GST was spent on coffee machine maintenance in 2015-16.

 $55,446.24 inclusive of GST was spent on coffee machine maintenance this financial year to date.

 Broadspectrum carry out both preventative and adhoc maintenance on coffee machines.


Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

Additional Estimates February 2017

Communications Portfolio

NBN Co Limited


2


 The funding for maintenance comes from the Facilities Operating Expenses
budget.


Make Model When Purchased

JURA Impressa X9 Jun-10

JURA Impressa x7 Jun-10

JURA Impressa X9 Jun-10

JURA Impressa X9 Jun-10

Nuova Simonelli MICROBAR Aug-10

Nuova Simonelli MICROBAR Aug-10

Nuova Simonelli Microbar Aug-10

JURA Impressa X9 Dec-10

Nuova Simonelli MICROBAR Mar-11

Nuova Simonelli MICROBAR Mar-11

Nuova Simonelli MICROBAR Apr-11

Nuova Simonelli MICROBAR Jun-11

Nuova Simonelli MICROBAR Sep-11

Nuova Simonelli MICROBAR Sep-11

JURA Impressa Xs90 Sep-11

JURA Impressa X9 Sep-11

JURA Impressa X9 Sep-11

JURA Impressa X9 Sep-11

JURA Impressa X9 Sep-11

JURA Impressa X9 Sep-11

JURA Impressa X9 Oct-11

JURA Impressa X9 Nov-11

JURA Impressa X9 Nov-11

JURA Impressa X9 Mar-12

Nuova Simonelli MICROBAR Apr-12

JURA Impressa X9 Apr-12

JURA Impressa X9 May-12

JURA Impressa X9 Aug-12

NECTA Korinto Apr-15

NECTA Koro Apr-15

NECTA Koro Apr-15
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Make Model When Purchased

NECTA Koro Apr-15

NECTA Koro Apr-15

NECTA Koro Apr-15

NECTA Koro Apr-15

NECTA Koro Apr-15

NECTA Koro Apr-15

NECTA Koro Apr-15

NECTA Koro Apr-15

NECTA Koro Apr-15

NECTA Koro Apr-15

NECTA Korinto Apr-15

NECTA Koro Mar-16

NECTA Koro Mar-16

NECTA Koro Mar-16

NECTA Koro Mar-16

NECTA Koro Mar-16

NECTA Korinto Nov-16

NECTA Korinto Nov-16

NECTA Korinto Nov-16

NECTA Korinto Nov-16

NECTA Korinto Jan-17

NECTA Korinto Jan-17

NECTA Korinto Jan-17

